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Real Magic”


https://www.coca-cola.com

@ Auburn Game Trailer ~»
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Watch on (@ YouTube

GAME DAY
TRAILER

PRESENTED BY:

i

I3 Piedmont

Official Healthcare Provider of UGA Athletics®


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fcmo4Rhh-0o&feature=emb_imp_woyt
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fcmo4Rhh-0o
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbdeiR7UyCTQaXnN4bx0fkQ?feature=emb_ch_name_ex
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GET A DOS
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AUBURN GAME

DEEP SOUTH’S OLDEST RIVALRY RESUMES

BULLDOGS WELCOME TIGERS
TOTOWN

Second-ranked Georgia (5-0, 2-0
SEC) returns to Dooley Field at Sanford
Stadium Saturday to play host to the
Auburn Tigers (3-2, 1-1 SEC). Kickoff
will be at 3:30 p.m. ET, and the game
will be televised by CBS.

Saturday will mark the 127th playing
of the Deep South’s oldest rivalry. The
Bulldogs hold a 62-56-8 advantage in
the series including winning the past
five meetings. This will be Auburn’s first
road game of the season after playing its
first five on the Plains.

Last Saturday, the Bulldogs rallied past
Missouri 26-22 in Columbia while LSU
erased an early 17-0 deficit to beat Au-
burn 21-17. Auburn opened the year
with wins over Mercer and San Jose State
before No. 22 Penn State posted a 41-12
victory. The Tigers bounced back with a
17-14 win in overtime over Missouri and
then closed out the five-game home stand
with LSU. Saturday will be Auburn’s lat-
est road opener since 2016 when it faced
Miississippi State on Oct. 8.

Georgia is averaging 39.0 points a
game this season while the Tigers are

F

averaging 22.4 points a game. In Scor-
ing Defense, Georgia ranks fourth
nationally, allowing just 10.8 points
a game. The Tigers are allowing 21.6
points a game. The Bulldogs have out-
scored their opponents 195-54 this
year, but in the last two games, the
Bulldogs have surrendered 22 apiece
after Georgias first three foes com-
bined to tally just 10 points.

ON TARGET

For his performance against Kent
State on Sept. 24, Georgia senior place-
kicker Jack Podlesny earned SEC Spe-
cial Teams Player of the Week honors.
He scored 13 points in the victory over
the Golden Flashes. He followed that
performance with an even better one,
accounting for 14 points (four field
goals and two PATs) in last Saturday’s
road win over Missouri. He provided
the first 12 points for the Bulldogs on
four field goals before Georgia capped
a comeback with a pair of touchdowns
in the fourth quarter.

Podlesny leads the SEC and ranks
fourth nationally in scoring with 58
points this year (11.6 ppg). This sea-

U &

Senior Jack

Podlesny accounted for 14 points in the 26-22 road win over

Missouri last Saturday.

son, he is 12-for-13 in field goals and
a perfect 22-for-22 on PATs. He has a
chance to be Georgia’s most accurate
kicker in school history. Currently,
he has made 83.9 percent of his field
goals, hitting 47 out of 56 attempts.
His lone miss this year was a 54-yard
attempt against Samford. Also, he is
handling kickoffs with 37 total includ-
ing 27 touchbacks.

NOTABLES FROM GEORGIA’S
WIN OVER MISSOURI

* Georgia overcame its largest fourth
quarter deficit (10 points) since the
2021 Peach Bowl when undefeated and
No. 8 Cincinnati led 21-10 with 13:20
remaining. Georgia rallied for a 24-21
win. Last Saturday, the Bulldogs faced
a pair of 13-point deficits in the first
half against Missouri and then trailed
22-12 with 14:09 left in the contest
before responding with a 26-22 win.

* After punting just six times in the
first four games including only once in
the first half, freshman Brett Thorson
punted three times in the first quarter
against Missouri. Those would be his
only three for the game.
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BULLDOGS IN THE NFL

NFL WEEK 4 RECAP
DAWGS

**ﬁ**
* * WV % %

GIANTS 20, BEARS 12

Tae Crowder, ILB: Led New York with 11 tackles,
including a sack, forced a fumble, and recorded a
quarterback hurry.

Azeez Ojulari, OLB: Made two tackles, including a
sack, and forced a fumble for the Giants.

Andrew Thomas, OL: Logged all 65 plays at right
tackle as New York accumulated 333 total yards and
saw action on five special teams plays.

Roquan Smith, ILB: Led Chicago with 10 tackles.
Leads the NFL with 46 stops.

EAGLES 29, JAGUARS 21

Jordan Davis, OL: Had four tackles, including one for
loss, for the Eagles.

Nakobe Dean, ILB: Appeared on 17 special teams
plays and made one tackle for Philadelphia.

Tyson Campbell, DB: Recorded five tackles and
defended a pass for the Jaguars.

Travon Walker, OLB: Posted five tackles, including

one for loss, for Jacksonville.

o

FALCONS 23, BROWNS 20

Lorenzo Carter, OLB: Rolled up seven tackles, defended
a pass, and posted a quarterback hurry for the Falcons.
Nick Chubb, RB: Ran for 118 yards and a touchdown
on 19 carries and caught two passes for nine yards for
Cleveland. Stands second in the NFL with 459 yards
and five touchdowns.

Richard LeCounte, DB: Appeared on 11 plays with

no stats in his season debut with the Browns.

CHARGERS 34 TEXANS 24
Tre’ McKitty, TE: Caught a 4-yard pass for the
Chargers.

GEORGIADOGS.COM

Sony Michel, RB: Caught three passes for 16 yards
and rushed six times for 11 yards for Los Angeles.
Jamaree Salyer, OL: Earned his first career start at
left tackle, logging 70 snaps (plus six more on special

teams) and helping the Chargers roll up 419 total yards.

BILLS 23, RAVENS 20

James Cook, RB: Saw action on two offensive plays
with a target but no stats for the Bills.

Isaiah McKenzie, WR: Caught four passes for 21
yards and a touchdown and returned two kickoffs for
46 yards for Buffalo.

Ben Cleveland, OL: Logged four special teams plays
for the Ravens.

Justin Houston, OLB: Was on the Ravens’ inactive
list (groin injury).

Nick Moore, LS: Snapped on three punts, two field

goals, and two extra points for the Ravens.

PACKERS 27, PATRIOTS 24 (oT)

Eric Stokes, DB: Had five tackles for the Packers.
Quay Walker, ILB: Posted seven tackles, including one
for loss, and a special teams stop for Green Bay.
Devonte Wyatt, DL: Registered one tackle for the
Packers.

David Andrews, OL: Played all 58 snaps at center and
helped the Patriots roll up 271 total yards.

Isaiah Wynn, OL: Logged 48 plays at right tackle
(plus four more on special teams) as New England
accumulated 271 total yards.
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TITANS 24, COLTS 17
Ben Jones, OL: Played all 54 snaps at center and
helped the Titans post 243 total yards.

JETS 24 STEELERS 20

Lawrence Cager, TE: Was on the Jets’ inactive list
(coach’s decision).

George Pickens, WR: Hauled in six passes for
102 yards, setting career highs in each category for
Pittsburgh.

CARDINALS 26, PANTHERS 16

A.J. Green, WR: Was on the Cardinals’ inactive list
(knee injury).

Jonathan Ledbetter, DL: Appeared on seven

defensive and two special teams plays with no stats for
the Cardinals.
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RAIDERS 32, BRONCOS 23

Zamir White, RB: Had two carries for 24 yards for
the Raiders.

CHIEFS 41, BUCCANEERS 31

Mecole Hardman, WR: Caught a 4-yard pass for
Kansas City.

Malik Herring, DL: Appeared on seven defensive plays
with no stats for the Chiefs.

Jake Camarda, P: Punted three times for a 41.7-yard
average, kicked off six times, held on four extra points
and one field goal, and made a special teams tackle for

Charlie Woerner, TE: Appeared on 22 special teams
plays with two tackles and 19 offensive plays with one
target for San Francisco.

Leonard Floyd, DLB: Posted five tackles, including
one for loss, for Los Angeles.

Derion Kendrick, DB: Had three tackles and
defended a pass for the Rams.

Matthew Stafford, QB: Went 32-0f-48 for 254 yards
for Los Angeles.

BEN
Trey Hill, OL: Was active but did not see any action for
Cincinnati.

John Jenkins, DL: Recorded two tackles for Miami.
Channing Tindall, OLB: Appeared on 13 special
teams plays with no stats for the Dolphins.

BULLDOGS IN THE NFL

NFL WEEK 4 RECAP

NFL MISCELLANEOUS
|
PRACTICE SQUADS

Cardinals: Javon Wims, WR
Chargers: Mark Webb, DB
Falcons: Justin Shaffer, OL
Texans: Chris Conley, WR

RESERVE LISTS (IR, PUP, NFI, COVID]
Bengals: Elijah Holyfield, RB

Commanders: Eli Wolf, TE

Falcons: John FitzPatrick, TE

Raiders: Jordan Jenkins, OLB

Titans: Monty Rice, ILB

NFL Recap compiled by Steve Colquitt, UGA Sports

Communications

VIKINGS 28, SAINTS 25

Lewis Cine, DB: Fractured his left leg on a special
teams play for the Vikings in London and will miss the
rest of his rookie season following surgery.

SEAHAWKS 48, LIONS 45
D’Andre Swift, RB: Was on the Lions’ inactive list
(shoulder injury).

Chicago quarterback Justin Fields is sacked
by New York Giants linebacker Tae Crowder
during the second guarter at MetLife Stadium.

GEORGIADOGS.COM
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HOW CHAMPIONS
ARE MADE
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LOCAL FORD DEALER
OFFICIAL TRUCK

Start with impressive power. Add smart technology to help get the job done.
Finish with a tradition of strength that’s been attracting devoted fans for decades.
That’s how you become the best-selling, full size pickup in Georgia'. And why Ford F-150
is the official truck of the National Champion Georgia Bulldogs®.

1. Based on S&P Global Mobility total U.S. new vehicle registrations for the standard full size pickup segment RYTD April 2022.
Optional equipment shown. Recreational equipment not included. See Owner’s Manual for details and limitations.
Not all models, trims or features may be available. Contact your dealer for more information. ©2022 Ford Motor Company.
F-150 and related trademarks are trademarks of Ford Motor Company or its affiliates. All rights reserved.


https://www.buyfordnow.com/louisville-evansville-charleston-wv/ford-trucks?gnav=t2-header-trucks&intcmp=t2-fdaf-21a-nav

TODAY’S GAME

GEORGIA BULLD&S
GAME BREAKDOWN

with GEORGIA LEGENDS @

@ Auburn Game Breakdown

GEORGIA @ A
AUBURN 7 N

- Georgia owns a record of 33-4 (.892]) at home in the Kirby Smart era that
began in 2016.

- Georgia has won 14 straight games Between the Hedges. The school record
is 24 in a row from 1980-83.

+ Currently, the Bulldogs have a streak of 60 consecutive sellouts. The streak
began Sept 15, 2012 versus Florida Atlantic.

- The Bulldogs have won 13 consecutive SEC games in the regular season,
which ranks second best in school history.

# GEORGIADODGS.COM


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=54Jv8yJkg1A
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbdeiR7UyCTQaXnN4bx0fkQ?feature=emb_ch_name_ex
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21+ CONTAINS ALCOHOL. PLEASE DRINK RESPONSIBLY. ©2022TwisTeD TEA BREWING COMPANY, CINCINNATI, OH.



https://www.twistedtea.com

2022 SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

|
0 OREGON % 49-3
| O SEPTEMBER 3 B @
s SAMFORD 33-0
ﬁ SEPTEMBER 10 B @
Z ™ SOUTH CAROLINA 48-7
: @& 7 @
,M SEPTEMBER 17
y ﬁ.\;& EENT STATE 39-_22 @
: SEPTEMBER 24
= MISSOURI 26-22
= — -
= @ OCTOBER 1 @
2 B AUBURN 3:30 P.M.
O —_— —_
T : OCTOBER 8
g w VANDERBILT 3:30 P.M.
+ OCTOBER 15
|
& w FLORIDA * 3:30 P.M.
I> C EBTDBER 29 B
TENNESSEE TBA
NOVEMBER 5
g MISSISSIPPI STATE TBA
< NOVEMBER 12
g KENTUCKY TBA
< NOVEMBER 19
g @ GEORGIA TECH TBA
= - | NOVEMBER 2B

. wasx |

‘ili-__...il"

g W I TH KIRBY
BULLDOGS

¢ TUNE IN THURSDAY NIGHTS AT 7PM

% In Atlanta| * In Jacksonville, Fla.

SMART

GEORGIADOGS.COM


https://georgiadogs.com/sports/2017/6/23/bulldog-network-radio-affiliates

nd conditions. A $10 fee applies to each collegiate debit card issued. For information on Lockit,
egistered trademarks of Regions Bank. The LifeGreen color is a trademark of Regions Bank.


https://www.regions.com/personal-banking/collegiate-checkcards/collegiate-checkcards-georgia

TEAM STATS

STETSON
BENNETT

116-167-1
Comp-Att-INT

Touchdowns

Completion %

307.2

Yards Per Game

GEORGIADOGS.COM
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- Bookstore

Next to the Tate Center | 706.542.3171

Get Loud
Stand Proud
Go Bulldogs*

/é'\
Your “/! "
Home { 4

For Nike
Gear




i Ve - TEAM STATS

=

¥ KENDALL
. @) MILTON

Carries

4

Touchdowns

23.8

Yards Per Game

GEORGIADOGS.COM
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i s - TEAM STATS

2e

Receptions

47.4

Yards Per Game

GEORGIADOGS.COM




Platinum
Debit Card

4000 } 9010 ")
0 DEBIT

. e 20089 STe'O1724
HENRY WELLS VISA
\

y

Customize your
debit card or open
an account today

They’re not just the Bulldogs’,

WELLS they’re your Bulldogs'. Customize
FARGO your Wells Fargo Debit Card or open

an account today to show your
Official sponsor of the Georgia Bulldogs® Bulldog pride with every purchase.

Get started at
© 2022 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Member FDIC. wellsfargo.com/customize



www.wellsfargo.com/customize

TEAM STATS

. il

)

T~

-~

JAMON
DUMAS-JOHNSON

24.0

Tackles

| 4.0-12
TFL-Yds

y

B I
Quarterback Hurries

2.0-7
Sacks-Yds

GEORGIADOGS.COM



Allstate.

Get the right defense
for the right price.
Switch and save

with Allstate.

Based on average annual savings of new customers surveyed in 2021 who reported auto
savings when switching to Allstate. In most states, prices vary based on how you buy.

© 2022 Allstate Insurance Company, 3100 Sanders Road, Northbrook, IL 60062. Marks are
registered trademarks of their respective owners.


https://purchase.allstate.com/onlineshopping/welcome

THE AUBURN GAME

@ GEORGIA
C) ° Bulldogs

Offense Defense
Points Per Game
39.0 10.8
Yards Per Game
5214 264.4
Total Yards
2,607 1,322
Touchdowns
22 4

STATISTICAL COMPARISON

AUBURN

Tigers

RUSHING
Offense Defense
Yards Per Game
178.6 89.2
Touchdowns
15 1
Total Yards
893 446

Offense Defense
Points Per Game
22.4 21.6

Yards Per Game
389.0 331.8
Total Yards
1,945 1,659
Touchdowns
14 13

PASSING
Offense Defense
Att-Comp-Int
190-131-1 151-91-6
Yards Per Game
342.8 175.2
Touchdowns
7 3
Total Yards
1,714 876

RUSHING
Offense Defense
Yards Per Game
1594 138.2
Touchdowns
10 10
Total Yards
797 691

PASSING
Offense Defense
Att-Comp-Int
142-81-8 149-86-1
Yards Per Game
229.6 193.6
Touchdowns
4 2
Total Yards
1,148 968

GEORGIADOGS.COM
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PLAYER TO WATCH

c.i

DAIJUN EDWARDS

@ - Juniar, 5-10, 201, Norman Park, Ga. -

L 4 - = s -.’*# - :F_—
el SULE s N A e

+ Ranks second on the team with 37 carries for 202 yards and one touchdown, seeing action in all five
games this year

« Scored first touchdown of the season to give Georgia its first lead of the Missouri game as Bulldogs won
26-22

GEORGIADOGS.COM


https://georgiadogs.com/sports/football/roster/daijun%20-edwards/6414

NUMERICAL

2022 GEORGIA BULLDOGS
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Name

Rian Davis

Darnell Washington
Nyland Green

Marcus Rosemy-Jacksaint

Smael Mondon
Kendall Milton
Kamari Lassiter
Andrew Paul
Nolan Smith
Oscar Delp
Adonai Mitchell
Kelee Ringo
Kenny Mclntosh
Daylen Everette
Arik Gilbert
Marvin Jones, Jr.
Dominick Blaylock
M] Sherman
Jackson Meeks
Jaheim Singletary
Jamon Dumas-Johnson
Kearis Jackson
Arian Smith

Jalon Walker
Brock Vandagriff
Julian Humphrey
Mykel Williams
Stetson Bennett
David Daniel-Sisavanh
Gunner Stockton
Carson Beck
Trezmen Marshall
C.]. Madden
Jackson Muschamp
Dan Jackson

C.J. Smith

Xavian Sorey
Brock Bowers
Darris Smith
Sevaughn Clark
Jacorey Thomas
Javon Bullard
Branson Robinson
De’Nylon Morrissette
Tykee Smith
Nathan Priestley
Malaki Starks

E.J. Lightsey
Collin Drake

C.J. Washington
Marcus Washington, Jr.
Christopher Smith
Luke Bennett
Daijun Edwards
Terrell Foster
Grant Briscoe
Chaz Chambliss
Cash Jones

Robert Beal Jr.
Jacob Fleming
Randon Jernigan
Colby Smith
Drew Southern
Patrick Taylor
Brooks Bortle

GEORGIADOGS.COM

ROSTER

Pos.
ILB
TE
DB
WR
LB
RB
DB
RB
OLB
TE
WR
DB
RB
DB
TE
OLB
WR
OLB
WR
DB
LB
WR
WR
ILB
QB
DB
DL
QB
DB
QB
QB
ILB
LB
QB
DB
WR
ILB
TE
OLB
RB
DB
DB
RB
WR
DB
WR
DB
ILB
QB
ILB
DB
DB
WR
RB
OLB
WR
LB
RB
OLB

DB
DB
DB

ClL
Jr.
Jr.
RFr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.

RSo.

Sr.
Fr.

RSo.

Fr.

Jr.
Jr.
RFr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.

RSo.

Fr.
RFr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.

RSo.

Fr.

Ht.
6-2
6-7
6-1
6-2
6-3
6-1
6-0
5-11
6-3
6-5
6-4
6-2
6-1
6-1
6-5
6-5
6-1

5-11

6-1

5-11
5-10
6-1
5-10
6-4
6-1
6-2
6-1
6-1
6-1
5-11

5-10

5-11

5-10
5-11
6-0
6-1

Wt.
230
270
185
195
220
220
180
218
235
225
190
210
210
190
255
250
205
235
205
175
245
200
185
225
205
190
265
190
185
210
215
230
240
190
190
175
214
230
225
215
200
180
220
200
198
205
205
210
223
220
185
195
190
201
210
195
250
182
250
175
183
175
180
175
193

2VL
2VL
SQ
2VL
1VL
2VL
1VL
HS
3VL
HS
1VL
1VL
3VL
HS
SQ
HS
2VL
2VL
1VL
HS
1VL
3VL
2VL
HS
SQ
HS
HS
3VL
1VL
HS
1VL
2VL
HS
SQ
1VL
HS
1VL
1VL
HS
1VL
HS
1VL
HS
HS
SQ
SQ
HS
HS
SQ
HS
HS
4VL
HS
2VL
HS
HS
1VL
SQ
3VL
HS
HS
Tr.
SQ
SQ
HS

Hometown (Previous School)
Apopka, Fla. (Wekiva HS)

Las Vegas, Nev. (Desert Pines HS)
Covington, Ga. (Newton HS)
Pompano Beach, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas HS)
Dallas, Ga. (Paulding County HS)
Fresno, Calif. (Buchanan HS)
Savannah, Ga. (American Christian Acad.)
Dallas, Texas (Parish Episcopal School)
Savannah, Ga. (IMG Academy)
Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
Missouri City, Texas (Cane Ridge HS)
Tacoma, Wash. (Saguaro, Ariz., HS)

Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (University School)
Norfolk, Va. (IMG Academy)

Marietta, Ga. (LSU / Marietta HS)
Sunrise, Fla. (American Heritage HS)
Marietta, Ga. (Walton HS)

Baltimore, Md. (St. John’s College HS)
Phenix City, Ala. (Central HS)
Jacksonville, Fla. (Riverside HS)
Hyattsville, Md. (St. Francis Academy)
Fort Valley, Ga. (Peach County HS)
Bradley, Fla. (Lakeland HS)

Salisbury, N.C. (Salisbury HS)

Bogart, Ga. (Prince Ave. Christian School)
Webster, Texas (Clear Lake HS)
Columbus, Ga. (Hardaway HS)
Blackshear, Ga. (Jones Coll./Pierce Co. HS)
Woodstock, Ga. (Woodstock HS)
Tiger, Ga. (Rabun County HS)
Jacksonville, Fla. (Mandarin HS)
Homerville, Ga. (Clinch County HS)
Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
Columbia, S.C. (Hammond School)
Gainesville, Ga. (North Hall HS)
Apopka, Fla. (Mount Dora HS)
Campbellton, Fla. IMG Academy)
Napa, Calif. (Napa HS)

Baxley, Ga. (Appling County HS)
Dawsonville, Ga. (Dawson County HS)
Orlando, Fla. (Boone HS)
Milledgeville, Ga. (Baldwin HS)
Canton, Miss. (Germantown HS)
Stone Mountain, Ga. (North Cobb HS)
Philadelphia, Pa. (WVU / Imhotep Inst.)
Los Angeles, Calif. (Loyola HS)
Jefferson, Ga. (Jefferson HS)

Fitzgerald, Ga. (Fitzgerald HS)

Ennis, Texas (Ennis HS)

Cedartown, Ga. (Cedartown HS)
Grovetown, Ga. (Grovetown HS)
Atlanta, Ga. (Hapeville Charter HS)
Blackshear, Ga. (Pierce County HS)
Norman Park, Ga. (Colquitt County HS)
Kennesaw, Ga. (IMG Academy)
Carrollton, Ga. (Carrollton HS)
Carrollton, Ga. (Carrollton HS)

Brock, Texas (Brock HS)

Duluth, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster School)
Brunswick, Ga. (Glynn Academy)
Danielsville, Ga. (Presbyterian College)
Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
Johns Creek, Ga. (Johns Creek HS)
Roswell, Ga. (Milton HS)



NUMERICAL ROSTER

No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht Wt Exp. Hometown (Previous School)
39 Miles Thornton ATH Fr. 60 195 HS Tyrone, Ga. (Sandy Creek HS)
39 Parker Jones WR Fr. 5-11 180 HS Albany, Ga. (Deerfield-Windsor HS)
41 Denton Shamburger DE Fr. 6-0 185 HS Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster School)
42 Graham Collins ILB RSo. 6-2 215 SQ Atlanta, Ga. (Holy Innocents Episcopal School)
43 Davis Day TE S. 64 240 HS Hamilton, Ga. (Harris County HS)
44 Cade Brock ILB RSo. 6-0 250 SQ Subligna, Ga. (Darlington HS)
45 Bill Norton DL J. 66 300 2VL Memphis, Tenn. (Christian Brothers)
45 Jacob Hardie RB Fr. 5-8 190 HS Olney, Md. (Our Lady of Good Counsel)
46 Payton Bowles DB RSo. 5-10 170 SQ Athens, Ga. (Athens Academy)
46 George Vining WR Jo. 60 205 SQ Macon, Ga. (Tattnall Square Academy)
47 Payne Walker SN Sr. 62 249 3VL Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
48 Joseph Daniels DB Gr. 5-10 188 Tr. Johns Creek, Ga. (Indiana U./Roswell HS)
48 Cooper Johnson TE Fr. 64 230 HS Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
49 Samuel Johnson ILB RSo. 6-1 230 HS Lilburn, Ga. (Providence Christian Acad.)
49 Jamier Moten DB Fr. 5-8 160 HS Charlotte, N.C. (Ardrey Kell HS)
50 Warren Ericson OL Sr. 64 305 3VL Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
52 Christen Miller DL Fr. 64 295 HS Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
53 Dylan Fairchild OL RF. 6-5 300 SQ Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
55 Jared Wilson OL RFr. 6-3 300 1VL Winston-Salem, N.C. (West Forsyth HS)
56 Micah Morris OL RFr. 6-6 330 SQ Kingsland, Ga. (Camden County HS)
56 William Mote SN J. 62 230 2VL Hoover, Ala. (Spain Park HS)
57 Luke Collins OLB RFr. 6-2 245 SQ Birmingham, Ala. (Birmingham Prep)
58 Austin Blaske OL RSo. 6-5 310 1VL Faulkville, Ga. (South Effingham HS)
59 Broderick Jones OL RSo. 64 310 2VL Lithonia, Ga. (Lithonia HS)
63 Sedrick Van Pran OL RSo. 64 310 2VL New Orleans, La. (Warren Easton HS)
64 Jacob Hood OL Fr. 6-8 350 HS Nashville, Tenn. (Hillsboro HS)
65 Amarius Mims OL So. 6-7 330 1VL Cochran, Ga. (Bleckley County HS)
66 Aliou Bah OL Fr. 65 330 HS Memphis, Tenn. IMG Academy)
66  Jonathan Washburn SN RF. 62 230 SQ Ringgold, Ga. (Heritage HS)
68 Chris Brown OL RSo. 6-5 315 SQ Savannah, Ga. (Islands HS)
69 Tate Ratledge OL RSo. 66 315 SQ Rome, Ga. (Darlington School)
70 Warren McClendon OL J. 64 300 2VL Brunswick, Ga. (Brunswick HS)
71 Earnest Greene, II1 OL Fr. 64 330 HS Los Angeles, Calif. (St. John Bosco HS)
72 Griflin Scroggs OL Fr. 6-3 315 HS Grayson, Ga. (Grayson HS)
73 Xavier Truss OL J. 67 320 2VL West Warwick, R.I. (Bishop Hendricken HS)
74 Drew Bobo OL Fr. 65 290 HS Auburn, Ala. (Auburn HS)
76 Miiles Johnson OL RSo. 6-5 320 SQ Blue Ridge, Ga. (Fannin Co. HS)
77 Devin Willock OL RSo. 6-7 335 1VL New Milford, N.]. (Paramus Catholic HS)
78 Chad Lindberg OL RSo. 6-6 325 1VL League City, Texas (Clear Creek HS)
78 Nazir Stackhouse DL J. 63 320 2VL Stone Mountain, Ga. (Columbia HS)
79 Weston Wallace OL RFr. 64 320 SQ Eatonton, Ga. (Gatewood School)
80 Brett Seither TE Jr. 6-5 228 2VL Clearwater, Fla. (Clearwater Cent. Cath.)
82 Logan Johnson WR  RFr. 5-6 155 SQ Bogart, Ga. (Prince Ave. Christian School)
83 Cole Speer WR Fr. 5-11 185 HS Calhoun, Ga. (Calhoun HS)
84 Ladd McConkey WR  RSo. 6-0 185 1VL Chatsworth, Ga. (North Murray HS)
85 Drew Sheehan TE Jr. 62 215 SQ Woodstock, Ga. (Kennesaw St./Woodstock HS)
86 Dillon Bell WR Fr. 6-1 210 HS Houston, Texas (The Kinkaid School)
87 Mekhi Mews WR  RFr. 5-8 170 SQ Lawrenceville, Ga. (Central Gwinnett HS)
88 Ryland Goede TE Jr.  6-6 240 1VL Kennesaw, Ga. (Kennesaw Mountain HS)
88 Jalen Carter DL Jo. 63 300 2VL Apopka, Fla. (Apopka HS)
89 Braxton Hicks WR  RSo. 6-2 195 SQ Tiger, Ga. (Rabun County HS)
90 Tramel Walthour DL Sr. 63 280 2VL  Hinesville, Ga. (Hutchinson CC/Liberty Co. HS)
92 Brett Thorson P Fr. 6-2 210 HS Dumbalk North, Victoria, Australia (ProKick Aus.)
93 Tyrion Ingram-Dawkins DL RF. 65 300 1VL Gaffney, S.C. (Gaffney HS)
94 Jonathan Jefferson DL RFr. 6-3 295 1VL Douglasville, Ga. (Douglas County HS)
94 Henry Bates PK Fr. 5-11 185 HS Waycross, Ga. (Ware County HS)
95 Shone Washington DL Fr. 64 270 HS New Orleans, La. (Life of Christ Christian Acad.)
96 Zion Logue DL J. 65 295 2VL Lebanon, Tenn. (Lebanon HS)
96  Jack Podlesny PK S. 61 180 2VL St. Simons Island, Ga. (Glynn Academy)
97 Warren Brinson DL J. 64 305 2VL Savannah, Ga. (IMG Academy)
97 Matthew Sumlin PK  RSo. 5-11 170 SQ Smyrna, Ga. (Whitefield Academy)
98 Noah Jones P RFr. 6-0 165 SQ Cairo, Ga. (Cairo HS)
99 Bear Alexander DL Fr. 6-3 305 HS Denton, Texas (Brewer HS)
99 Jared Zirkel PK RSo. 6-3 185 SQ Kerrville, Texas (Tivy HS))
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AUBURN TIGERS
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Name

Owen Pappoe

Koy Moore

TJ. Finley
Donovan Kaufman
Tar Varish Dawson Jr.
Zykeivous Walker
Tank Bigsby

D.J. James

Jay Fair

Jeffrey M’ba
JaVarrius Johnson
Keionte Scott
Dazalin Worsham
Austin Ausberry
Eugene Asante
Robby Ashford
Zach Calzada

Zion Puckett
Shedrick Jackson
Sammy Cohen
Holden Geriner
Trey Lindsey

Cam Riley

Landen King

A.D. Diamond
Malcolm Johnson Jr.
Camden Brown
Robert Woodyard Jr.
Nehemiah Pritchett
Omari Kelly
Cayden Bridges
Sawyer Pate

Caleb Wooden
Damari Alston
J.D. Rhym

Jordon Ingram
Craig McDonald
John Samuel Shenker
Colby Wooden
Anders Carlson
Tony Hunley Jr.
Marquise Gilbert
Jarquez Hunter
Jackson Billings
Hayden Brice
Derick Hall
Tommy Nesmith
Desmond Tisdol
Powell Gordon
Trent Mason
Wesley Steiner
Joko Willis
Camden Etheredge
Justin Jones

Jaylin Simpson
Luke Reebals
Daniel Perez

Greg McConico
Alex McPherson
Dylan Brooks
Marshall Meyers

GEORGIADOGS.COM

Pos.
LB
WR
QB
S
WR
DT
RB
CB
WR
DL
WR
CB
WR
CB
LB
QB
QB
S
WR
LB
QB
QB
LB
WR
CB
WR
WR
LB
CB
WR
S
QB
S
RB
CB
RB
DB
TE
DE
K
DB
S
RB
WR
Edge
Edge

LB
LB

LB
LB
TE
RB
CB
RB

DB
K
Edge
P

Hzt.
6-1
6-1
6-7
5-10
5-10
6-4
6-0
6-1
5-10
6-6
5-10
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-3
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-3
6-1
6-5
6-5
6-0
6-1
6-3
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-1
5-9
6-1
6-1
6-2
6-4
6-5
6-5
5-9
6-2
5-10
5-10

5-10
5-11
5-10
5-9
6-4
5-8

225
192
250
205
161
304
213
174
181
313
160
185
177
203
216
212
208
227
202
230
212
200
230
220
161
195
202
245
182
176
202
215
188
209
181
209
204
250
284
215
171
178
202
182
226
256
180
234
228
187
237
212
204
195
178
182
183
181
150
232
205

Hometown
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Kenner, La.
Ponchatoula, La.
New Orleans, La.
Fort Myers, Fla.
Ellaville, Ga.
Atlanta, Ga.
Mobile, Ala.
Rockwall, Texas
Libreville, Ga.bon
Trussville, Ala.
San Diego, Calif.
Birmingham, Ala.
Baton Rouge, La.
Alexandpria, Va.
Hoover, Ala.
Sugar Hill, Ga.
Grifhn, Ga.
Hoover, Ala.
Marietta, Ga.
Savannah, Ga.
Montgomery, Ala.
Evergreen, Ala.
Beaumont, Texas
Mobile, Ala.
Bryans Road, Md.
Monroe, La.
Mobile, Ala.
Jackson, Ala.
Trussville, Ala.
Magee, Miss.
Alabaster, Ala.
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Atlanta, Ga.
Valdosta, Ga.
Mobile, Ala.
Minneapolis, Minn.
Albany, Ga.
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Colorado Springs, Colo.
Anniston, Ala.
Daytona Beach, Fla.
Philadelphia, Miss.
Huntsville, Ala.
Jackson, Miss.
Gulfport, Miss.
Auburn, Ala.
Rochelle, Ga.
Auburn, Ala.
Lakeland, Fla.
Warner Robins, Ga.
LaGrange, Ga.
Leeds, Ala.
Bessemer, Ala.
Brunswick, Ga.
Birmingham, Ala.
Brentwood, Tenn.
Montgomery, Ala.
Fort Payne, Ala.
Roanoke, Ala.
Opelika, Ala.



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
47
48
50
50
51
52
54
55
55
56
57
58
58
61
62
64
65
67
68
69
71
73
74
76
77
78
80
82
83
84
85
86
87
89
90
91
91
92
93
93
94
96
97
98
99

Name

John Reese Bellew
Jonathan LeGrand
Kyle Vaccarella
Kameron Brown
Sean Jackson

Paul Thompson Jr.
Jake Levant

Mac McClinton
Grant Hidalgo
Marquis Robinson
Marcus Harris
Jalil Irvin

Barton Lester
Nick Brahms

Tate Johnson
Brenden Coffey
Eku Leota

E.J. Harris

Avery Jernigan
Keiondre Jones
Tobechi Okoli
Reed Hughes
Kameron Stutts
Cort Bradley

Alec Jackson
Jacob Quattlebaum
Austin Troxell
Colby Smith
Brandon Council
Thomas Kirkham
Garner Langlo
Jeremiah Wright
Kilian Zierer
Evan Richards
Ze'Vian Capers
Jake Kruse

Colby Stafford
Micah Riley-Ducker
Tyler Fromm
Luke Deal
Brandon Frazier
Whit Johnson
Enyce Sledge
Oscar Chapman
Morris Joseph Jr.
Marquis Burks
Evan McGuire
Joe Frazier Jr.
Godwin Owolabi
Garrison Walker
Jackson Kelly
Marcus Bragg

Jayson Jones

Pos.

LB
LS
LB
RB

LB
DB
TE
DL
DL
OL
LB
OL
OL
OL
Edge
OL
OL
OL
DE
LS
OL
OL
OL
LS
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL

WR
WR
TE
TE
TE
TE

DL

DL
DT

DL
DT
DL
DL
DE
DL

6-4

6-4

6-4

6-8

6-4
6-6
6-5
6-7

6-4

5-10
5-11

6-2

204
215
226
238
230
195
224
180
242
310
294
313
216
300
285
293
257
312
310
340
201
231
339
293
321
229
309
324
328
293
300
335
312
313
192
170
176
258
243
257
262
193
315
202
281
302
223
276
300
288
262
262
328

NUMERICAL ROSTER

Hometown
Gadsden, Ala.
Dothan, Ala.
Fairfield, Conn.
Sugar Hill, Ga.
Trussville, Ala.
Hoover, Ala.
Vestavia Hills, Ala.
Montgomery, Ala.
Orlando, Fla.
Milton, Fla.
Montgomery, Ala.
Stone Mountain, Ga.
Montgomery, Ala.
Navarre, Fla.
LaGrange, Ga.
Paradise, Calif.
Asheville, N.C.
Auburn, Ala.
Blackshear, Ga.
LaGrange, Ga.
Kansas City, Mo.
Conway, AR
Killen, Ala.
Auburn, Ala.
Montgomery, Ala.
Enterprise, Ala.
Huntsville, Ala.
Reidsville, N.C.
Tar Heel, N.C.
Prattville, Ala.
Inverness, Fla.
Selma, Ala.
Munich, Germany
Cullman, Ala.
Alpharetta, Ga.
Helena, Ala.
Mobile, Ala.
Omabha, Neb.
Warner Robins, Ga.
Greenwood, S.C.
McKinney, Texas
Centre, Ala.
Monroe, La.
Adelaide, Australia
Orange, Texas
Chicago, IlL.
Alabaster, Ala.
Auburn, Ala.
Tuskegee, Ala.
Toccoa, Ga.
Montgomery, Ala.
North Miami, Fla.
Calera, Ala.
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Marker 7 Coastal Grill

nging a taste of the Gulf to 5 Points

WWW.MARKER/COASTALGRILL.COUM

HOURS LOCATION
Monday 4:00pm - 11:00pm 1195 South Milledge Ave
Tues - Sat 11:00am - 12:00am Athens, GA 30606

sunday 11:00am - 10:00pm 706 850 3451


https://www.marker7coastalgrill.com

DEPTH CHARTS

The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs = UFFENSE

WIDE RECEIVER
1 MARCUS ROSEMY-JACKSAINT 6-2 195 JR. OR
5 ADONAI MITCHELL 6-4 190 SO.
9 Jackson Meeks B6-2 205 So.
LEFT TACKLE
59 BRODERICK JONES 6-4 310 RSO. OR
65 AMARIUS MIMS 6-7 330 SO.
78 Chad Lindberg B-6 325 RSo.
LEFT GUARD
73 XAVIER TRUSS 6-7 320 JR. OR
77 DEVIN WILLOCK 6-7 335 RSO.
56 Micah Morris B-6 330 RFr.
CENTER
63 SEDRICK VAN PRAN 6-4 310 RSO.
50 Warren Ericsaon 6-4 305 Sr.
58 Austin Blaske B6-5 310 RSo.
RIGHT GUARD
69 TATE RATLEDGE 6-6 315 RFR. OR
55 JARED WILSON 6-3 300 RFR.
53 Dylan Fairchild B-5 300 RFr.
RIGHT TACKLE
70 WARREN MCCLENDON 6-4 300 JR. OR
65 AMARIUS MIMS 6-7 330 SO.
78 Chad Lindberg B-B6 325 RSo.
TIGHT END
19 BROCK BOWERS 6-4 230 S0. OR
0O DARNELL WASHINGTON 6-7 270 JR.
7 Arik Gilbert B-5 255 RSo.
4 (Oscar Delp B-5 225 Fr.
QUARTERBATCK
13 STETSON BENNETT 5-1 190 SR.
15 Carson Beck 6-4 215 RSo.
12  Brock Vandagriff 6-3 205 RFr.
14 Gunner Stockton B-1 210 Fr.
TAILBATCK
6 KENNY MCINTOSH 6-1 210 SR. OR
2 KENDALL MILTON 6-1 220 JR.
30 Daijun Edwards 5-10 201 Jr.
22 Branson Robinson 5-10 220 Fr.
WIDE RECEIVER
10 KEARIS JACKSON 6-0 200 SR. OR
8 DOMINICK BLAYLOCK 6-1 205 JR.
87 Mekhi Mews 5-8 170 RFr.
WIDE RECEIVER
84 LADD MCCONKEY 6-0 185 RSO.
86 Dillon Bell B-1 210 Fr.
23 De’Nylon Morrissette 6-1 200 Fr.
83 Cole Speer 5-N 185 Fr.

GEORGIADOGS.COM



HOMETOWN TEAM

PARTNERS

A
EJLONGHORN

STEAKHOUSE

ATHENS, GA

2170 W. BROAD STREET | ATHENS, GA | 706-548-0054
LONGHORNSTEAKHOUSE.COM
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THE POWER OF TRANSFORMATION

GET STARTED >

Each CertaPro Paitars® busintss i indapendently ownsd and opemted.

B 4 indusicy in Harmony with the Environmant ™ * ;
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Sustainable | Renewable | Natural u!
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longhornsteakhouse.com
https://certapro.com/athens/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=gmb&y_source=1_MTIzMDY4NzgtNzE1LWxvY2F0aW9uLndlYnNpdGU%3D
https://georgiacottoncommission.org

DEPTH CHARTS

The 2022 Auburn Tigersm DEFENSE

EDGE
29 DERICK HALL 6-3 256 SR.
39 Dylan Brooks 6-4 232 RFr
DEFENSIVE END
25 COLBY WOODEN 6-5 284 JR.
91 Morris Joseph Jr. 6-2 281 Sr. OR
98 Marcus Bragg B-5 262  Sr.
NOSE TACKLE
99 JAYSON JONES 6-6 328 SO.
92 Marquis Burks B-3 302 Sr
DEFENSIVE TACKLE
50 MARCUS HARRIS 6-3 294 JR.
5 Jeffrey M'Ba B-6 313 So.
MIDDLE LINEBACKER
0 OWEN PAPPOE 6-1 225 SR.
32 Wesley Steiner B-0 237 Jr.
WILL LINEBACKEHR
13 CAM RILEY 6-5 230 JR.
46 Jake Levant B-1 224  So.
CORNERBATCK
18 NEHEMIAH PRITCHETT 6-1 182 SR.
23 J.0. Rhym B-1 181 Fr.
CORNERBATCK
4 D.J.JAMES 6-0 174 JR.
36 Jaylin Simpson B-1 178 Jr.
SAFETY
10 ZION PUCKETT 6-0 207 JR.
27 Marguise Gilbert B-2 178 So.
SAFETY
1 DONOVAN KAUFMANN 5-10 205 SO.
20 Cayden Bridges B-2 202 RFr.
NICKEL
6 KEIONTE SCOTT 6-0 185 SO.
8 Austin Ausberry 6-0 203 Fr

GAME 5 STARTER
GEORGIADOGS.COM
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https://www.instagram.com/uga_gbsm/
https://twitter.com/UGA_GBSM/
https://www.facebook.com/uga.gbsm/

DEPTH CHARTS

The 2022 Auburn Tigers m OFFENSE

QUARTERBATCK

9 ROBBY ASHFORD 6-3 212 RFR.
12 Holden Geriner 6-3 212 Fr.
1 Td Finley B6-7 250 Jr.

RUNNING BACK
4 TANK BIGSBY 6-0 213 JR.
27 Jarquez Hunter 5-10 202 So.

TIGHT END
25 JOHN SAMUEL SHENKER 6-4 250 SR.
86 Luke Deal B6-5 257 Jr.

WIDE RECEIVER [X)]

11 SHEDRICK JACKSON 6-2 202 SR.

17 Camden Brown B6-3 202 Fr.
WIDE RECEIVER [H)]

6 JA'VARRIUS JOHNSON 5-10 160 JR.

3 Tar’'Varish Dawson Jr. o-10 161 RFr. OR

5 Jay Fair 5-10 181 Fr.

WIDE RECEIVER [2Z)]

0 KOY MOORE 6-1 192 SO.
16 Malcolm Johnson Jr. B6-1 195 Jr.
19  Omari Kelly 6-0 176 Fr.

LEFT TACKLE
77 KILIAN ZIERER 6-7 312 SR.
55 Brenden Coffey B6-7 293 Sr.

LEFT GUARD

62 KAMERON STUTTS 6-5 339 SR.

76  Jeremiah Wright B-5 335 Jr.
CENTER

71 BRENDON COUNCIL 6-4 328 SR.

50 Jalil Irvin B6-3 313 Sr.

RIGHT GUARD
65 ALEC JACKSON 6-5 321 SR.
58 Keiondre Jones 6-4 340 Jr.

RIGHT TACKLE
68 AUSTIN TROXELL 6-7 309 SR.
65 Alec Jackson B6-5 321 Sr.

GAME 5 STARTER
GEORGIADOGS.COM
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https://georgiadogs.com/sports/2022/8/3/podcasts

DEPTH CHARTS

The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs = DEFENSE

DEFENSIVE END
90 TRAMEL WALTHOUR 6-3 280 SR. OR
95 TYRION INGRAM-DAWKINS 6-5 300 RFR. OR
13 MYKEL WILLIAMS B6-5 265 FR.
NOSE TACKLE
96 ZION LOGUE 6-5 295 JR.
78 Nazir Stackhouse 6-3 320 Jr.
99 Bear Alexander 6-3 305 Fr.
94 Jonathan Jefferson B6-3 295 RFr.
DEFENSIVE TACKLE
88 JALEN CARTER 6-3 300 JR.
97 Warren Brinson 6-4 305 Jr.
45 Bill Norton B-6 300 Jr.
52 Christen Miller B6-4 295 Fr.
SAM
4 NOLAN SMITH 6-3 235 SR.
8 MdJ Sherman 6-2 235 Jr.
7 Marvin Jones Jr. 6-5 250 Fr. OR
19 Darris Smith B-5 225 Fr.
JACK
33 ROBERT BEAL JR. 6-4 250 SR.
32 Chaz Chambliss 6-2 250 So. OR
16 C.J. Madden B6-4 240 Fr.
MONEY
10 JAMON DUMAS-JOHNSON 6-1 245 SO.
0 Rian Davis 6-2 230 Jr.
1N Jalon Walker 6-2 2eh Fr.
25 E.J. Lightsey B6-2 223 Fr.
MAC
2 SMAEL MONDON 6-3 220 SO.
15  Trezmen Marshall B6-1 230 RSo.
18 Xavian Sorey 6-3 214 RFr.
LEFT CORNERBACK
5 KELEE RINGO 6-2 210 RSO.
1 Nyland Green B-1 185 RFr.
9 Jaheim Singletary B6-1 175 Fr.
STRONG SAFETY
29 CHRIS SMITH 5-11 195 SR.
14 David Daniel-Sisavanh B-2 185 So.
FREE SAFETY
24 MALAKI STARKS 6-1 205 FR.
47 Dan Jackson B-1 190 Jr.
20 Jacorey Thomas 6-0 200 Fr.
RIGH CORNERBATCK
3 KAMARI LASSITER 6-0 180 SO.
6 Daylen Everette 6-1 190 Fr.
12 Julian Humphrey 6-0 190 Fr.
STAR
22 JAVON BULLARD 5-11 180 SO. OR
23 TYKEE SMITH -10 198 JR.
28 Marcus Washington -1 185 Fr.

GEORGIADOGS.COM
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DEPTH CHARTS

SPEBIALIST B The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs

PUNTER/KICKOFF
92 BRETTTHORSON 6-2 210 FR.
98 Noah dJones B6-0 165 RFr.
PLACEKICKER/KICKOTFF
96 JACK PODLESNY 6-1 180 SR.
99 Jared Zirkel B6-3 185 RSo.
SNAPPER
*47 PAYNE WALKER 6-2 249 SR. OR
*56 WILLIAM MOTE 6-2 230 JR.
HOLDER
13 STETSON BENNETT 5-1 190 SR.
92 Brett Thorson B-2 210 Fr.
KICKOFF RETURN
6 KENNY MCINTOSH 6-1 210 SR. OR
30 DAIJUN EDWARDS 5-10 201 JR. OR
10 KEARIS JACKSON 6-0 200 SR. OR
24 MALAKI STARKS 6-1 205 FR. OR
83 COLE SPEER 5-1 185 FR.
PUNT RETURN
10 KEARIS JACKSON 6-0 200 SR. OR
8 DOMINICK BLAYLOCK 6-1 205 JR. OR
84 LADD MCCONKEY 6-0 185 RSO. OR
87 MEKHI MEWS 5-8 170 RFR.
*Walker snaps on FG/PATs; Mote snaps on punts
SPEB'AL'ST B The 2022 Auburn Tigers
PLACEKICKER
26 ANDERS CARLSON 6-5 215 SR.
38 Alex McPherson 5-9 150 Fr.
PUNTER
91 O0OSCAR CHAPMAN 6-3 202 JR.
38 Alex McPherson 5-9 150 Fr.
HOLDER
91 O0SCAR CHAPMAN 6-3 202 JR.
13  Trey Lindsey B-1 200 Sr.
LONG SNAPPER
67 JACOB QUATTLEBAUM 6-1 229 SR.
42 Kyle Vaccarella 6-3 226 RFr. OR
61 Reed Hughes B6-1 231 So.
PUNT RETURNS
6 KEIONTE SCOTT 6-0 185 SO.
6 Ja'Varrius Johnson 5-10 1860 Jr.
KICK RETURNS
27 JARQUEZ HUNTER 5-10 202 SO.
18 NEHEMIAH PRITCHETT 6-1 182 SR.

GEORGIADOGS.COM

GAME 5 STARTER



COACHING STAFF

TODD MONKEN

OFFENSIVE COORDINATOR/
QUARTERBACKS

- Head Coach -

KIRBY SMART

BRYAN McCLENDOON

PASS GAME COORDINATOR/
WIDE RECEIVERS

GLENN SCHUMANN

CO-DEFENSIVE COORDINATOR/
INSIDE LINEBACKERS

DELL McGEE

RUN GAME COORDINATOR/
RUNNING BACKS

WILL MUSCHAMP

CO-DEFENSIVE COORDINATOR

TRAY SCOTT

ASSISTANT COACH/
DEFENSIVE LINE

FRAN BROWN

ASSISTANT COACH/
DEFENSIVE BACKS

STACY SEARELS

ASSISTANT COACH/
OFFENSIVE LINE

TODD HARTLEY

ASSISTANT COACH/
TIGHT ENDS

Ml .3 |,:l'

4&5655;“;# " WITH KIRBY

EULLDOGS

GEORGIADOGS.COM

. BULLDOGS LIVE

SMART

gl TUNE IN THURSDAY NIGHTS AT 7PM

CHIDERA UZO-DIRIBE

ASSISTANT COACH/
OUTSIDE LINEBACKERS



https://georgiadogs.com/sports/2017/6/23/bulldog-network-radio-affiliates

IN THE POLLS

- Team - - Record - - Previous -
0 & Alabama crimson Tide 5-0 )
é g Georgia sulidags 5-0 1
6 ¢ Ohio State suckeyes 5-0 3
6 & Michigan Waolverines 5-0 4
é Qi Clemson Tigers 5-0 5
o Q USC Trojans 5-0 B
o @ Oklahoma State cowboys 4-0 g
6 ﬂ\ Tennessee volunteers 4-0 8
6 @ Ole Miss Rebels 5-0 14
6 “.g Penn State nitteny Lions 5-0 1
6 % Utah utes 4-1 12
é % Oregon bucks 4-1 13
é Q Kentucky wildcats 4-1 7
6 % NC State woifpack 4-1 10
é & Wake Forest oemon Deacons 4-1 00
é *% BYU cougars 4-1 19
6 & TCU Horned Froos 4-0 NR
6 €& UCLA arins 5-0 NR
é @ Kansas Jayhawks 5-0 NR
@ % Kansas State wildcats 4-1 o5
é %% Washington Huskies 4-1 15
é & Syracuse orange 5-0 NR
é % Mississippi State Bsulidogs 4-1 NR
é Q Cincinnati searcats 4-1 NR
é &% LSU tigers 4-1 NR

GEORGIADOGS.COM



ON THE GRIDIRON

SEC SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

LAST WEEK’S RESULTS

©) WEEKS5

south Carolina 50, S.C. State 10

Ole Miss 22, Kentucky 19

Alabama 48, Arkansas 26
Mississippi State 42, Texas AGM 24
LSU 21, Auburn 17

Georgia 26, Missouri 22

Florida 52, Eastern Washington 17

GE GIA
EULLDDGS o

GEORGIADOGS.COM

WITH KIRBY SMART

TUNE IN THURSDAY NIGHTS AT 7PM

THIS WEEK’S SCHEDULE

©) WEEK 6B

SATURDAY, OCT. 8

NOON

Tennessee at LSU
Arkansas at Mississippi State
Missouri at Florida

3:30 P.M.

Auburn at Georgia

4 P.M.

Ole Miss at Vanderhilt
7:30 P.M.

South Carolina at Kentucky
8 P.M.

Texas AGM at Alabama

WHERE TO

LISTEN



https://georgiadogs.com/sports/2017/6/23/bulldog-network-radio-affiliates
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